

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1683 OF 2026

In

SUITS 47 OF 2026

Vania Rajat Oberoi

....PETITIONER

V/S

Bharat Naresh Oberoi

....RESPONDENT

Archi Gala i/b VMH AND Associates Advocates for Applicant.

Gaurangi Chaudhari i/b YNA Legal Advocates for Defendant

No. 1 & 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 08/04/2026

(ASSOCIATE)