

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1683 OF 2026

IN

SUIT NO. 47 OF 2026

Vaina Rajat Oberoi .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Vania Rajat Oberoi .. Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Naresh Oberoi & Ors. .. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Ms. Vanditta Malhotra Hegde, Mr. Rishi Mody, Ms. Archi Gala, Ms. Sanjana Krishnsharma & Mr. Lavnish Kumar Sharma i/by M/s. VMH And Associates, Advocates for Applicant
- Mr. Vineet Naik, Senior Advocate a/w Dr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf, Mr. Piyush Pande, Ms. Vasodha Gupta, Ms. Gaurangi C & Ms. Subhashree i/by YNA Legal, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2
- Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rohaan Cama, Mr. Anuj Loya & Mr. Pranay Maladi i/by M/s. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., Advocates for Defendant Nos. 3 & 4
- Mr. K.H. Halai a/w Mr. Pratyush Ranjan i/by M/s. Halai & Co., Advocates for Defendant No. 5

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 2, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Considering the *lis* between the parties, let the replies be filed within a period of two weeks from today without seeking further extension of time in view of the exigency made out by Mr.

Andhyarujina, learned Senior Advocate for Applicant. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

3. Parties shall give their brief submissions on the next adjourned date to enable this Court to determine the Interim Application.
4. Stand over to **23rd April, 2026** at **03.00 p.m.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.02
18:55:54
+0530