

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1683 OF 2026

IN

SUIT NO. 47 OF 2026

Vania Rajat Oberoi

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Naresh Oberoi & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Anuj Loya a/w Mr. Pranay Maladi i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co.,
for Defendant Nos.3 & 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Loya, learned counsel for Defendant Nos.3 and 4 submits that the notice of this Application has been served upon the Applicant/Plaintiff. His statement is accepted.
3. Mr. Loya points out that this Court, on 2nd April 2026, had permitted Defendant Nos.3 and 4 to file a detailed reply. However, the Registry is not accepting the same in view of the fact that the said Defendants have filed a limited affidavit-in-reply.
4. I am informed that a copy of the detailed affidavit-in-reply has already been served upon the Applicant/Plaintiff. The Registry is directed to accept the affidavit-in-reply.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]